
144 Laird Ave

—

Lakeshore Ave OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO • Designates Public Telephone

X-frTwo or more Public Telephones

LAIRD AVE (Oak)
SEMINARY AVE

5917 Walker John r TR-2332
5920 Dunnigan Mark W r TR-6159
5929 Lamp E Mrs r TR-43S5
5935 Bennett H T Jr r SW-0S69
5944 Riedel John P r TR-1168
5959 Spady Harold E r TR-3775
6107 Bennett H r SW-1530
6116 Bilbrey H r SW-4095
6123 Walrath Frank R r TR-6806
6124 Bailey IIEr SW-6696
6129 Wells Earl r TR-0427
6135 Forbes Maude R r SW-0545
6141 Jenifer J D r SW-1S37
6142 Asmussen Anna r SW-4249
6153 McPherson W A r TR-3006
6157 Baker Angie Miss r SW-4497
6163 Lehnherr R M r SW-1861
6164 Thompson J W r TR-8883
6170 Baran A r TR-0792
6173 Lehberger Arthur F r TR-8291
6185 Mills E H r SW-22S6
6191 La Fontaine Victor Mr SW-3965
6201 Conway Bud r TR-1692
6205 Berdrow Helen Mr SW-7492
6210 Dunnigan H E r SW-3661
6216 Bork»ist S r TR-6716
6230 Walsh P J r TR-7681
6236 Gray Hollis Mr TR-9245
6637 Peard John R r TR-2199
6653 Bickert Fred A r TR-5836
6700 Scheimer J M r TR-0465
6701 Anderson Harold E r SW-12S6
6706 Oanhauser S C r TR-1157
6712 Dilley Ralph r SW-6790

68TH AVE

LA JOLLA DR (Ala)

2605 Emmal J B r AL-0842-M

LAKE AVE (Pied) X
OLIVE AVE

18 Smith Harry J Dr r PI-5312
If no answer call PI-0066

21 Thompson A P r PI-7249-W
25 Spliialo Matthew r PI-4751-W
29 Mansbridge A W r HU-3368
41 Newsom Ella F Mrs r PI-25S7-W
45 Singleton Ir HU-9294

SUNNYS1DE AVE
46 Countryman R L r PI-2478-J
49 Burror Larry r OL-2953
50 Green C r PI-349S-J
51 Non Pub

54 Casey Trios Ignatius r HU-984S
58 Arenbart Sidney r PI-3498-R

LINDA AVE
107 Hockins G R r HU-9405
111 Allen J Mrs r HU-147S
115 Markham W F Mrs r HU-9427
119 Maxwell Gordon F r HU-1808
123 Dolan Stephen J r HU-9968
127 Cafasso Frank r HU-6828
129 Orchison J S r PI-3516-J
133 Pace M r PI-2297-W
139 Vikander K E r HU-0686
143 Simleness Isaac r HU-0486
147 Harris M G r HU-98S3

HOWARD AVE
150 Ferreira Albert r HU-6066
150 Non Pub

151 Weeks R H r 0L-9193
153 Genolstad Fred r HU-9675
155 Robohm Henry C r PI-2297-J
157 Maddux Ruth G r PI-4268-W

NACE ST

160 Rutherford William Tr HU-3097
161 Edelman L M r HU-4204
162 Davenport M L r PI-4268-J
163 Dobie Harriet C Mrs r HU-10S9
164 Bowie Frank L Jr r 0L-8341
165 Nicora J C r HU-6320
166 Taylor Robert J r HU-2618
170 Scott Jno C r HU-2787
175 Bartlett Grace E Miss r HU-5479

GREENBANK AVE

LAKE ST (Oak) X
OAK ST

37 Beames Stephen r HU-9406
108 Bumham J R r HI-2110

116 Apartments
Andrews Florence E r TE-1769
Ashe Lou r TW-2853
Carson Sidney r TW-1529
Chapin Irene r TE-1761
Curry T M Jr r TW-1129
Oadey M W Mrs r HI-8237
Dolan John A r TE-8983
Fisher S Lr TE-6893
Gruenberg Ben r TE-5173
Hansen Charles r HI-6181
Hollis Marie r HI-1785
Johanson Rudolph G Dr r HI-5051
Kahle M r TW-3754
Mailloux H Jules r TE-3721
Malaspina Harry r TE-0601
Politeo Greta r HI-2161
Reck A P r TE-042S
Robertson Garland C r TE-2042
Rosenberg Joy V r TW-3075
Shea Mildred Miss r TE-8224
Valdespino Marion r TE-0601
Williams Madeline Timney r TE-3334
Williamson Vera Dr r HI-5051

117 Schenderlein A M r HI-5391

] 23 Mariposa Apartments
Bamett C A r TE-1066
Bolton D A r TE-3382
Cameron George r TW-3740
Cheeseman R W r GL-2881
Gesellchen Gladys r HI-5000
Mariposa Apts *TE-9405
Morse Fred W Mrs r TW-1508
Schick Ray E r TW-1817

133 Apartments
Chapman F Y r TE-5195
De Walt C W r TW-0451
O'Neal G Miss r GL-6513
Topham Edith Mrs r TE-2384

145 Plunkett C J r. . TW-3159
145 Walters Georgia r TE-5152

MADISON ST

15 Tudor Hall Apartments
See also 151 LAKESIDE DR

Alexander Henry M Mrs r TE-2072
Brayton Corey C Jr r HI-8187
Brayton Rose M Mrs r HI-3287
Brown J Harold r TW-2514
Brown Joseph J r TW-2754
Cadigan William G r HI-8SdO
Carpenter Malcolm H r HI-0554
Early Don r TE-2597
Fisher Douglas r HI-4585
Fortier Edna r H 1-2959
Fox Diane r HI-2318
Fox Robert P r GL-1166
Garbrick Gray E r TW-1297
Glore Harry V r TW-3775
Gorton Lucy H r TW-2180
Henderson Julia Br HI-0094
Kaiser John Br HI-2423
La Baree E A Dr r HI-0767
Larson Mattie A Mrs r HI-6610
Lineham D J Jr r TE-7649
Ludvickson R r TE-8548
Noa W E Col r TE-3101
O'Connell F D r GL-2751
Parker Paul P r GL-3021
Peters La Veme r GL-3028
Pierotti Joseph J r TE-0481
Pyne Mark H Dr r TE-8294
Robinson Carol H r HI-3968
Rosenberg T L r TE-3931
Scott Peter F r GL-3578
Stow Ann Mrs r H 1-2959
Troyer Nelson r GL-6591
Walter Marion r HI-7285
Ward Clarence R Mrs r TE-6822
Warmington A L r TE-4304
Wattenburger Ina r GL-7337
Williams Sue r HI-2163

150 Non Pub
150 Non Pub
150 Ndn Pub
150 Non Pub
150 Non Pub

155 State Cleaners & Dyers GL-1202

159 Apartments
Ashley Wm Harry r TW-0309
Brison Florence E r TE-8489
Bolt Margaret Miss r TE-2868
Bumett Fred r GL-1209
Clark Elizabeth Margaret r TW-1370
Jenkins Juanita r TW-1540
Ludtke Charles r TE-1330
Maxwell Florence Miss r TW-1370
Pac Tel & Tel Co -jrHI-9507
Purcell John Mrs r TE-688S
Reckart R L Miss r TE-7983
Reed Ruby M r TW-1540
Rigney Bettye Anne r GL-6562
Royce Leota K r GL-5177

LAKE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

160 Apartments
Fargo Donald H r HI-0906
Hansen Julia r TW-2491
Kergan Glen r TE-6306
Schroeder Leone K r GL-4553
Sheppard Idylle nurse r H 1-8935
Shields Frances H Mrs r TE-3177
Stubbs John L r HI-0285

160 Non Pub

160 Non Pub

160 Non Pub

JACKSON ST

LAKE CHABOT RD (SL)
Wiener Martin L r SW-2477

Non Pub
Non Pub

LAKE PARK AVE (Oak)
GRANO AVE

470 Pac Tel & Tel Co -yVTE-9948
480 Dinner Bell The v>TE-9705
480 Elliott Edward R Mrs r TE-9705
490 Clark Linnie Mrs r GL-7356
492 Austin & Mitchell GL-4S74
492 L'Hommedieu Inc see Mitchell &

Austin GL-4874
492 Mitchell Robert Brent Mitchell &

Austin Office GL-4874
492 Mitchell & Austin rl est Main Office. GL-4874
496 Bank of Amer Nat'l Tr & Svijs Assn

Grand Lake Branch GL-9600
Saturdaj after 1 PM call GL-9149

498 Lake Park Laundry GL-1232

RAND AVE
500 Meese Grace r GL-2194
500 Wurts Myron L Jr r GL-2194
504 Louis Rendezvous GL-4411
504 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9813
530 Autocrat Dry Cleaners Inc TE-7305
536 Parker & Scott rl est GL-5128
536 Scott Jesse A Parker & Scott GL-5128
538 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9701
542 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9102
542 Thrifty Cut Rate Liquor Store HI-7373

557 Apartments
Breidenbach Ludwig r TE-3058
Grady Harley E r TE-2107
Hartz Linda L Mrs r TE-0715
Meley Katie Mrs r GL-8279
Smith Gale P r TE-2739
Westover C C Mrs r GL-5235
Wilson John N r TE-7863

557 Non Pub

561 Brightwell Vaun r GL-7139
561 Forss Waino r TW-2439
561 Smith Al W r TW-1935
567 Moyer Alma Br HI-2775
573 Kleinenbroich Willis Mr GL-7458
573 Ogilvie William M r GL-6983
573 Spillman Harry L r HI-0086
574 Onruh David P r TE-7567
577 Stephens Martha V r TW-0473
578 Hilborn Lewis A r GL-8516
580 Porte A Mrs r TE-3211
581 Elfen H E r. , GL-2234
584 Cockerton D tf Dr r GL-2235
585 Borsuk N r TE-4031
586 Schmidt Bertha J r GL-3462
589 Fakoury M W r GL-7446

LAKESHORE AVE
590 Fong M Q r Hl-0959
592 Foster N K Mrs r GL-5957
593 Havas George r HI-4458
594 Smith Leonard Br GL-196S
596 Fitzmaurice W M r GL-2244
598 McCabe Thomas J r GL-S507

WESLEY AVE

LAKESHORE AVE (Oak)
E TWELFTH ST

1222 Samaritan Treatment HI-6622
1302 Irvine Robert r GL-9906
1310 Kergan W W Dr r GL-2255
1310 Loudon Mabel Mrs r GL-2255
1318 Olsen Olaf A r HI-7192
1318 Reeves Barbara Jean Miss r H 1-5739

1318 . Non Pub

1330 Christian Science Churches 4th Chlch.GL-9245

I 342 Apartments
Davis Chas A r GL-8481
Hoffman A G r GL-1459
Hofmann Lillian E r GL-3^59
McLeod William G r HI-6226
Sparks M L r GL-4683

LAKESHORE AVE (Oak)
{Continued)

1400 Apartments
Hedstrom Margaret r HI-8997
Kocher Paul r GL-36S4
McElmurry W J r HI-1082
Wallace C S r GL-3458

1402 Nielsen Alba r TE-3886
1402 Ramsey Catherine r TE-3886
1408 Crawford A K Mrs r GL-4885
1418 Richter Marion Swayne r GL-5959
1418 Swayne R B r GL-5959

1434 Apartments
Andersen Rudy A r TW-2009
Anderson T B Dr r GL-6786
Ferrell M A r HI-1519
Nelson C L r TE-5178
Puccini Emil r GL-7730
Ratto Earl E r GL-1351

1438 Apartments
Haskell Rose D r GL-7SS0
Hughes V R Mrs r TE-6247
Knowlton B F Mrs r HI-1904
Leach J M r HI-4749
O'Brien Leonard Br TE-0569
Raye W H Mrs r TE-3248
Souza John Capt r GL-1429
Thomas F G r TE-4925

1450 Swansson John r GL-7225
1452 Morris V Mrs r HI-3155
1500 Apartments

Gardner Florence r GL-9421
Garibotto Peter E r TE-1831
Hansen M E Mrs r GL-8732
Lyons Robert E Mrs r GL-6205
Scannell G J r GL-1563
E EIGHTEENTH ST

1600 Baxter Howard W r TW-0189
1800 Apartments

Beardsworth H W r GL-6450
HairG Er HI-7354
Kellogg Nell Mrs r HI-6563
Miller John E Mrs r HI-4794
Pac Tel 4 Tel Co *HI-9123
Ramsing A Mrs r TE-1535
Robinson Romaine Mrs r GL-1118
Rubottom Holland Mrs r TE-0536
Ryan W Ar HI-6390
Van Vleet C S r GL-9505
Worthington James r HI-2937

ATHOL AVE
1830 Picard W P r GL-0707
1830 Pohl Geo W r TW-3698
1830 Williams Chas C r GL-4609
1830 Williams I S Mrs r GL-4609
1844 Wilson Emest Mrs r GL-9S9S

HANOVER AVE
I918 Apartments

Amiot H F r TE-2560
Anderson Marie A r HI-6142
Bcnsen C L r GL-1964
Crow Victoria Mrs r HI-2917
Cullom Geo W r TE-775S
De Avila Julia r TE-0937
Duncan Leslie J r GL-6765
Dunkley A Virgil r TW-1625
Garcelon Hazel r HI-8378
Gross E r TW-1903
Horton B H r HI-1839
Irwin Henry H r TE-6737
Isenhour L L r TE-5987
Lauerman A B r H 1-6619
Malato Emelie r TW-0119
McCawley Dorothy r HI-4279
Moarn J L r HI-0718
Monahan F E r TE-2451
Morrison J B r GL-8370
Nesbitt R W r H1-213S
Pierson M A r TE-7747
Schoelkopf Alice r GL-9504
Schroeder H N Mrs r TW-3985
Schwartz Vic r HI-4222
Smith Barrington r HI-7306
Strom Sidney G r GL-8953
Wallace S W r TW-1815
White Calvin P r HI-4630

1918 Non Pull

2038 Mortensen Roy Mr TE-6332
2040 Turpen Oliver S r HI-8423
2048 Hughes J C Mrs r HI-0429
2050 Ballou John Mr HI-3050
2060 Meineke Ray D r TE-6499
2064 Bartlett S L r GL-5923
2064 Graff RW Mrs r GL-592J
2066 Harrison Georgia H r TE-5469

(Continued JVmi Page)


